determine the mortality rate is "post employment-PA90(2)". The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation is 5.2 years.

Expected contributions for the year ending 30 June 2021 are R1 million.

An actuarial valuation was carried out on 30 June 2020. The annual movement in the balance is analysed as follows:

Commodities are financed by ABSA in the form of a loan. The loan is

calculated on the short position that the Company transferred to ABSA.

The carrying value of the loan changes with respect to the mark-to-

market value of the SAFEX commodities. The loan is repayable as the

short positions on SAFEX close. This loan is secured by the value of

the inventory and bears interest at a rate linked to prime.

Group Company

Comprise open forward contracts. Open positions are valued using

market-to-market rate of a particular commodity at year end.

Commodities traded include soya beans, sunflower seeds, wheat,

white maize and yellow maize.

Group Company

 46

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Financial Statements

BKB LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

(Registration number 1998/012435/06)

20 Retirement benefits (continued)

Number

 Defined

Benefit

obligation Number

 Defined

Benefit

obligation

R'000 R'000

BKB members   36   4 183   42   4 958

ECAC members   12   2 619   12   2 444

  6 802   7 402

Sensitivity

  2020

Change in

assumption

  2020

Change in

Obligation

  2019

Change in

assumption

  2019

Change in

Obligation

Healthcare cost +1% +3.2% +1% +3.9%

-1% -3.0% -1% -3.6%

Mortality +1% -5.2% +1% -5.7%

-1% +5.7% -1% +6.3%

2020 2019 2020 2019

R'000 R'000 R'000 R'000

21 Provisions

Long term provisions

Provision for service bonus

Balance at the beginning of the year   7 148   6 944   7 148   6 944

Additions   1 428   797   1 428   797

Utilised during the year (490)   (593)   (490)   (593)

Balance at the end of the year   8 086   7 148   8 086   7 148

The sensitivity analyses are based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In practise this is unlikely to

occur and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to

significant actuarial assumptions, the same method (present value of the defined benefit obligation calculated with the projected unit credit

method at the end of the reporting period) has been applied.

All risks are managed through the employer’s subsidy policy and are monitored through annual valuations of the liability.